ARKANSAS REGISTER



Proposed Rule Cover Sheet

Secretary of State John Thurston 500 Woodlane Street, Suite 026 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 (501) 682-5070 www.sos.arkansas.gov



Name of Department
Agency or Division Name
Other Subdivision or Department, If Applicable
Previous Agency Name, If Applicable
Contact Person_
Contact E-mail
Contact Phone_
Name of Rule
Newspaper Name
Date of Publishing
Final Date for Public Comment
Location and Time of Public Meeting

NOTICE OF PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

for revisions to the Arkansas Kidney Disease Commission Rules

The Arkansas Department of Health is accepting public comments on the proposed revision to the Rules Pertaining to Arkansas Kidney Disease Commission

The public comment period begins January 31, 2022, and concludes March 1, 2022, at 4:00pm. The comment period is provided to allow interested parties and the public to provide any comments regarding the proposed revision. The proposed rule revision may be viewed online at https://www.healthy.arkansas.gov/images/uploads/pdf/Proposed_AKDC_Rules.pdf or you may request a copy from our office by calling 501-686-2807.

Comments may be emailed to <u>alex.hooper@arkansas.gov</u> and may also be mailed to Arkansas Department of Health, Slot 35, 4815 West Markham, Little Rock Arkansas, 72205.

A public hearing will be held on Wednesday, March 2, 2022, from 9am to 10am at the Arkansas Department of Health auditorium located at 4815 West Markham Street, Little Rock, AR 72205. Please use the west entrance located beneath the south entrance of the Arkansas Department of Health building.

Due to COVID, mask are required to enter the building and must remain on while on the premises.